

## **Interest Form**

Thank you for your interest in joining United Way of Henderson County's Women United. Our group connects and engages women who want to make a significant impact in our community. Our mission is to empower and support the self-sufficiency of women and children in Henderson County.

Members of Women United volunteer, connect, and giveback in a variety of ways that strengthen our community. United Way of Henderson County is honored to have Women United members support the work we do to bolster the education, health, financial stability, and basic needs for our neighbors across the county. Fifteen percent of a WU member's gift to United Way, capping at \$150, is directed to Women United initiatives.

## Membership in Women United

- Your annual United Way investment of \$1,000 or more qualifies you for membership in Women United. Women who are currently members of the Ochlawaha Society, United Way's Leadership Giving Circle, are eliaible to participate in both groups with one aift of \$1,000 or more.
- A step-up program is available at a tiered level of \$500 year 1 / \$750 year 2 / \$1000 year 3, over the course of three consecutive years.
- Additionally, membership for women under 40 is offered at \$500 annually.

## **Accessing WU Sponsorship Fund**

Women United created a Sponsorship Fund to encourage women to join or renew their membership who may not be able to meet the financial options in a given year. If you are interested in joining Women United or renewing your membership and also utilizing the Sponsorship Fund to partly fulfill the membership obligation, please provide the following information:

ame:	
ailing Address:	
none Number:	
nail Address:	
ate of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy):	
mount you would like to contribute:	

Submit completed form or email further questions to Finance@liveunitedhc.org.